

COLLEGE AVE BRICK PAVER INTERSECTIONS 17TH TO 18TH (#8194816)

**Owner: Racine WI, City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
05/18/2022 02:00 PM CDT**

					A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	420	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$24.83	\$10,428.60
2	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	235	\$7.00	\$1,645.00	\$13.52	\$3,177.20
3	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	266	\$10.00	\$2,660.00	\$15.03	\$3,997.98
4	204.02	Removing Railroad Track	L.F.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$67.44	\$3,372.00
5	204.021	Removing Manholes	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
6	204.022	Removing Inlets	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	205.01	Excavation Common	CY	905	\$19.00	\$17,195.00	\$48.25	\$43,666.25
8	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1-4-Inch	TON	278	\$18.00	\$5,004.00	\$46.08	\$12,810.24
9	311.011	Breaker Run	TON	450	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$36.21	\$16,294.50
10	320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	SY	560	\$44.00	\$24,640.00	\$0.90	\$504.00
11	405.02	Coloring Concrete Custom	CY	50	\$205.00	\$10,250.00	\$165.10	\$8,255.00
12	601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	215	\$41.00	\$8,815.00	\$45.03	\$9,681.45
13	602.041	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	1156	\$7.00	\$8,092.00	\$6.23	\$7,201.88
14	602.041	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	1000	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.23	\$9,230.00
15	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	160	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.25	\$7,240.00
16	608.0412	St Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class IV 12-In	LF	84	\$105.00	\$8,820.00	\$130.00	\$10,920.00
17	611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EACH	2	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
18	619.1	Mobilization	EACH	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$14,312.86	\$14,312.86
19	625.01	Topsoil	SY	60	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$10.50	\$630.00
20	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$55.00	\$880.00
21	631.03	Sod Water	MGAL	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
22	631.1	Sod Lawn	SY	53	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$10.50	\$556.50
23	643.5	Traffic Control	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,471.25	\$3,471.25
24	690.025	Sawing Concrete	LF	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
25	900.14	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	SY	16	\$255.00	\$4,080.00	\$200.74	\$3,211.84
26	900.2	Adjust Sanitary Manholes	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
27	900.3007	Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
28	900.3118	Rebuilding Storm Manhole 48" Diameter	VF	28	\$715.00	\$20,020.00	\$675.00	\$18,900.00
29	SPV.0060.01	Special 01. Remove Reinstall Light Pole	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30	SPV.0060.02	Special 02. Cribbing Support Light Pole Base	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
31	SPV.0165.01	Special 01. Remove Salvage Historic Bricks	SF	0.00E+00	\$24.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	SPV.0165.02	Special 02. Historic Brick Pavers over Concrete Base	SF	3698	\$39.80	\$147,180.40	\$45.93	\$169,849.14
33	SPV.0165.03	Special 03. Reinstall Historic Bricks	SF	1476	\$6.00	\$8,856.00	\$18.02	\$26,597.52
34	SPV.0165.04	Special 04. Salvage - Removing Bricks Asphaltic overlay	SY	320	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$78.01	\$24,963.20
35	415.008	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	CY	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$505.31	\$25,265.50
Base Bid Total:					\$369,357.40		\$446,766.91	